

RECORI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TR 101320785 03-09-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #57 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

	1,3,,(,	2. Harris and address of receiving party(les)
	Stewart & Stevenson Power, Inc.	Name: S&S Trust
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
	○ Corporation-State of Delaware ○ Other:	Street Address:5840 Dahlia Street
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Commerce City State: CO ZIP: 80022
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
	Assignment Merger	Association: General Partnership
	Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
	Other:	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other: Trust, State of Pennsylvania
	Execution Date: <u>February 29, 2000</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		884,328 (Issued January 13, 1970) 875,525 (Issued August 26, 1969)
	Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No
	5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
:	Name: Mark R. Wisner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00
	Internal Address: Wisner & Associates	Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 2925 Briarpark, Suite 930	Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to deposit account
l		8. Deposit account number:
1/14/2000 D		50-0965 (STEA,002/003) (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 FC:482	40.00 OP DO NOT US 25.00 OP	E THIS SPACE
	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark R. Wisner, Reg. No. 30,603 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
		TRADEMARK J

REEL: 002050 FRAME: 0349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stewart & Stevenson Power, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 5840 Dahlia Street, Commerce City, CO 80022 (Assignor), is the owner and user of the following trademark and registrations by Assignment dated November 18, 1994 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1268, Frame 0462 on December 27, 1994:

Reg. No. 884.328 PAMCO (International Classes 35, 37)
Reg. No. 875.525 PAMCO (International Class 7); and

WHEREAS, S&S Trust, a trust organized under the laws of Pennsylvannia having an address at 5840 Dahlia Street, Commerce City, CO 80022 (Assignee), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under said mark, including said registrations thereof, and Assignor is willing to transfer and assign said mark, including said registrations thereof, to Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby:

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, and said registrations, together with any and all registrations and renewals thereof that may hereinafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of the date set out below.

STEWART & STEVENSON POWER, Inc. (Assignment)	gnor)		
Me Calls	February 29, 2000		
Typed Name Lawrence E. Wilson	Date		
Title: Vice President			
STATE OF TAXAS & COUNTY OF HALLIS &			
This instrument was acknowledged by Jankence E. M. of Stewart & Stevenson Power, Inc., a Delaware co	before me, the undersigned authority, on Wil sw		
Given under my hand and seal this 2924	day of thu ary 2000.		
A MELET ANNE D' MADDINICTON	Jeffyine D. Havington		
1.1 Hotaly Lable, Calle of Totals	Notary Public, State of Toplas		
My Commission Expires 9-9-02	Ay Commission Expires: 02.02.02		

RECORDED: 03/03/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002050 FRAME: 0350